

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(S). No. 473 of 2022

CORAM: THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DR. S.N.PATHAK

For the Petitioner : Mr. Rahul Kumar, Advocate

**For the Respondents : Mr. Shivam U. Sahay, AC to SC (M)
Mr. Arvind Kr. Mehta, Advocate**

03/ 09.06.2022 On the request of learned counsel for the respondents, list this case after four weeks, to enable the respondents to file counter-affidavit.

(Dr. S.N. Pathak, J.)

kunal/-