

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(S) No. 473 of 2022

Radhika Paswan Petitioner
Versus
The State of Jharkhand & Ors. Respondents

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE S.N. PATHAK

For the Petitioner : Mr. Rahul Kumar, Advocate
For the State : Ms. Shilpi, AC to SC(M)-II

16/ 12.12.2023 It has been submitted by learned counsel for the respondents that since the petitioner has filed the amended writ petition, she has to seek instruction in the matter and to file counter affidavit.

On the request of learned counsel for the respondents, put up this case on 22.01.2024.

Pendency of this writ petition will not come in the way of disbursing the admitted retiral dues to the petitioner in accordance with law.

(Dr. S. N. Pathak, J.)

R.Kr.