

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(S) No.473 of 2022

Radhika Paswan.

... .. **Petitioner**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

... .. **Respondents**

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rahul Kumar, Advocate

For the Respondent(s): Mr. Arvind Kumar Mehta, Advocate

13/ 22.01.2026

Three weeks' time is granted to the respondents to pay the entire admitted retiral dues.

2. Thereafter this Court will decide the disputed part of claim.

3. List this case after three weeks.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

22nd January, 2026
Prashant.